
Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Regular Meeting – October 17, 2023 
185 Spring Avenue 

7:00 p.m. 
Agenda 

I. Call to Order

II. Roll Call of Commissioners

III. Pledge of Allegiance

IV. Changes to the Agenda

V. Public Participation

VI. Consent Agenda: All items in Section VI are included in the Consent Agenda by the Board and
    will be enacted in one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these 
    items unless a Board Member so requests, in which event the item will be 
  removed from the agenda. 

A. Voucher list of bills totaling $778,353.90
B. Minutes from the September 19, 2023, Regular Meeting and the October 3, 2023, Workshop

Meeting

VII. New Business
A.   R.B Crowther – pay application Spring Ave. Roof Renovation
B. Ackerman Pickleball Bid Results
C. Lake Foxcroft Dredging Bid Results
D. Wight Pay Application #3
E. Frank Johnson Center – Featherstone, Inc. October payout
F. Ackerman HVAC Repairs

VIII Unfinished Business 
A. 2023-2025 Project Update(s)

IX. Staff Reports

A. Finance Report (For information only)
B. Staff Reports

X. Commissioners’ Reports

XIII. Adjourn



Glen Ellyn Park District      

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners 

To the Executive Director:      

Treasurer:_________________________________________________   Date:__________________

10

20

55 Special Recreation Fund 2,797.80       

94 Capital Improvements Fund 495,459.66  

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as 

of the date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 52,335.11$   

Report Total: 778,353.90$   

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 10/17/2023

Recreation Fund 227,761.33            
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User:

Printed: 10/12/2023 - 10:51AM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00004.10.2023

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 101047 Advantage Trailers & Hitches Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

94110 #442 Repairs  33.20 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 33.20Check Total:

Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: True

236001 Fall Classes  18,902.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1261

 18,902.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202513 Allegra Print & Imaging Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

68687 District Envelopes  599.08 10/18/2023 10-00-000-521700-0000

68687 District Envelopes  599.07 10/18/2023 20-00-000-521700-0000

 1,198.15Check Total:

Vendor: 103184 Alliant Insurance Services Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

2246 Leased Land Insurance  1,803.28 10/18/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

 1,803.28Check Total:

Vendor: 103965 Ancel Glink, P.C. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

3146325 9/2023 Attorney Fees  3,491.25 10/18/2023 10-00-000-521100-0000

 3,491.25Check Total:

Vendor: 103977 Anderson Pest Control Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

52558725 Pest Control  99.00 10/18/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

52558727 Pest Control  78.00 10/18/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

 177.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202736 Antonio Arista Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  90.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202917 Jacob Arista Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  45.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

57866855 RPZ Inspection  104.95 10/18/2023 20-30-200-521600-0000

 104.95Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: True

P66150754 Battery #430  231.75 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 231.75Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: True

266601 Weekly Mowing  5,816.00 10/18/2023 10-10-000-521600-0000

 5,816.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202457 Laurie Bellmar Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 9/2023 Mileage  153.92 10/18/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 153.92Check Total:

Vendor: 202665 Best Booth Plus Inc. Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

2535 Photo Booth  450.00 10/18/2023 20-26-000-525500-6816

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110210 Caryn Borgetti Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

325 Fall Classes  613.20 10/18/2023 20-22-000-525500-2351

 613.20Check Total:

Vendor: 202819 Jennifer Carlson Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  30.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 30.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202817 Josie Carlson Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  30.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 2
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 30.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202738 Daniel Carrera Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  45.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202754 Lucas Cates Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  55.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200389 Certified Emergency Training Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

C09292023B Tournament On-Site Paramedics  8,026.43 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

 8,026.43Check Total:

Vendor: 202376 Chicago DJs Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Event Entertainment  450.00 10/18/2023 20-26-000-525500-6816

 450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 113935 Chicagoland Indoor Soccer Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

20230051 Indoor League Fees  55,725.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

20230051 Indoor League Fees  23,745.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 79,470.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115285 ComEd Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Electric 9/6-10/5/2023  83.05 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

 83.05Check Total:

Vendor: 199406 Commeg Systems, Inc. Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: True

23101008 September 2023 Time Keeping System  283.00 10/18/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

23101008 September 2023 Time Keeping System  283.00 10/18/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 566.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202808 Ryan Deacy Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  100.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 100.00Check Total:

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 3
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 202913 Anthony Del Preto II Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  55.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198843 Kimberly Dikker Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 9/2023 Mileage  32.75 10/18/2023 10-00-000-585270-0000

 32.75Check Total:

Vendor: 198877 Drivers Golf Car Rental Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

1136 Tournament Golf Carts  1,200.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

 1,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

1197 Senior Trip  175.72 10/18/2023 20-25-000-525500-5702

 175.72Check Total:

Vendor: 200650 Engineer Enterprises, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

78187 Professional Services  650.00 10/18/2023 94-90-930-575150-0000

78192 Land Survey  2,800.00 10/18/2023 94-90-890-575110-0000

 3,450.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202735 Rebecca Farris Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

rEFEREE fEES  270.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 270.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202801 Zayo Farris Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

rEFEREE fEES  135.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 135.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198979 Ferguson Enterprises LLC #1550 Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

7439288 Faucets  488.28 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

7442172 Faucets  651.04 10/18/2023 20-30-200-530210-0000

 1,139.32Check Total:

Vendor: 200723 FGM Architects Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

22-3556-01-9 Professional Services  11,604.80 10/18/2023 94-90-860-575180-0000

22-3598-01-7 Professional Services  2,314.93 10/18/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 4
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 13,919.73Check Total:

Vendor: 132271 Grainger, Inc. Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: True

9852171207 Fountain Filters  229.95 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

9852672501 Drinking Fountain  1,321.62 10/18/2023 20-30-200-550300-0000

9856552899 Hooks  31.14 10/18/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 1,582.71Check Total:

Vendor: 202757 Thomas Guernon Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  100.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 100.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202915 Charlie Gurgone Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  55.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202733 Michael Gurgone Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  55.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202743 Tenzin Gyalpo Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  70.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202740 Gavin Kachelmuss Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  135.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  55.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 190.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202816 Kamil Las Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  55.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 152045 Len's Ace Hardware Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: True

Propane  35.98 10/18/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

Supplies  214.80 10/18/2023 10-10-000-550600-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 5
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Light Tower Supplies  163.26 10/18/2023 94-90-000-575110-0000

Supplies  2.33 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

Supplies  22.47 10/18/2023 20-30-200-530210-0000

Batteries  19.78 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

Tools  20.49 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

 479.11Check Total:

Vendor: 202916 Jon Licht Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  90.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 90.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200721 Lou Fusz Soccer Club Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  4,070.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 4,070.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198983 Stacey Martinez Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: True

325 Fall Classes  919.80 10/18/2023 20-22-000-525500-2351

 919.80Check Total:

Vendor: 156599 Menard's, Inc. Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: True

20112 Supplies  68.35 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

20158 Drill Bits  9.99 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

20214 Supplies  46.86 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

20397 Tools  145.81 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

20411 Supplies  63.69 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

20536 Supplies  49.61 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

20633 Ladder  151.67 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

20791 Supplies  111.58 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530300-0000

20865 Supplies  123.50 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

20948 Refrigerator  599.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

21079 Supplies  57.92 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

21607/600 Hot Water Heater Repairs  14.87 10/18/2023 20-30-300-530210-0000

21618 Supplies  35.89 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

21624 Memorial Bench Supplies  252.32 10/18/2023 20-00-000-530213-0000

21980 Hoop Repairs  17.24 10/18/2023 20-30-100-530210-0000

 1,748.30Check Total:

Vendor: 202806 Tobias Montilla Check Sequence: 46 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  55.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 6
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 55.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202218 Napa Auto Parts Check Sequence: 47 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  36.86 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530340-0000

 36.86Check Total:

Vendor: 161208 Northern Tool & Equipment Check Sequence: 48 ACH Enabled: False

549303265230019 Gloves  72.47 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530300-0000

 72.47Check Total:

Vendor: 162999 Official Finders, LLC Check Sequence: 49 ACH Enabled: True

21040 Umpire Fees  2,550.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1232

21042 Umpire Fees  787.50 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1111

21085 Referee Fees  29,600.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1125

22171 Referee Fees  1,395.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1161

22411 Umpire Fees  75.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1233

 34,407.50Check Total:

Vendor: 101134 PDRMA Check Sequence: 50 ACH Enabled: False

9/2023 Health Insurance  3,347.40 10/18/2023 10-00-000-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  17,077.65 10/18/2023 10-10-000-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  14,436.73 10/18/2023 20-00-000-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  2,729.37 10/18/2023 20-30-100-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  237.54 10/18/2023 20-30-150-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  353.77 10/18/2023 20-30-200-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  132.15 10/18/2023 20-30-300-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  1,403.23 10/18/2023 20-30-350-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  132.15 10/18/2023 20-30-400-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  1,213.96 10/18/2023 20-30-450-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  217.89 10/18/2023 20-30-500-565100-0000

9/2023 Health Insurance  456.74 10/18/2023 55-00-000-565100-0000

9/2023 Property Insurance  4,706.19 10/18/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

9/2023 Liability Insurance  2,274.62 10/18/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

9/2023 Workers Compensation  3,493.67 10/18/2023 10-00-000-560200-0000

9/2023 Employment Practice  902.84 10/18/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

9/2023 Pollution Liability  137.73 10/18/2023 10-00-000-560600-0000

 53,253.63Check Total:

Vendor: 199121 Pitney Bowes Global Check Sequence: 51 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 7
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

3106320147 9/30-12/29/2023 Lease  196.23 10/18/2023 10-00-000-521800-0000

3106320147 9/30-12/29/2023 Lease  196.23 10/18/2023 20-00-000-521800-0000

 392.46Check Total:

Vendor: 199420 Franklin Pope Check Sequence: 52 ACH Enabled: True

1013 Fall Classes  1,550.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1285

 1,550.00Check Total:

Vendor: 201435 Rock 'n' Kids, Inc. Check Sequence: 53 ACH Enabled: True

GEFI23 Fall Classes  2,601.00 10/18/2023 20-22-000-525500-2331

 2,601.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202920 Santiago Rodriguez Lancome Check Sequence: 54 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  35.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 176093 Russo Power Equipment Check Sequence: 55 ACH Enabled: True

20407238 Chainsaw  1,110.00 10/18/2023 94-90-000-575170-0000

 1,110.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200491 Safe Haven IT, Inc. Check Sequence: 56 ACH Enabled: True

2023-QB-94 IT Maintenance October 2023  1,890.00 10/18/2023 10-00-000-521400-0000

2023-QB-94 IT Maintenance October 2023  1,890.00 10/18/2023 20-00-000-521400-0000

 3,780.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202921 Rebecca Schulenburg Check Sequence: 57 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  140.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

 140.00Check Total:

Vendor: 178125 Service Sanitation, Inc. Check Sequence: 58 ACH Enabled: True

8680127 Port O Let Fees  4,318.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-535500-1125

 4,318.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202914 Sean Stewart Check Sequence: 59 ACH Enabled: False

Referee Fees  195.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1127

Referee Fees  155.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1123

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 8

9



Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 350.00Check Total:

Vendor: 182096 Sunburst Sportswear Inc. Check Sequence: 60 ACH Enabled: False

127152 Tshirts  45.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-535500-1222

 45.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202838 Testing Service Corporation Check Sequence: 61 ACH Enabled: False

128372 Soil Testing  2,500.00 10/18/2023 94-91-870-575110-0000

 2,500.00Check Total:

Vendor: 128351 The Fitness Connection Check Sequence: 62 ACH Enabled: True

54621 Fitness Repairs  485.70 10/18/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 485.70Check Total:

Vendor: 199246 The Office of the State Marshall Check Sequence: 63 ACH Enabled: False

9684918 Heater Inspection  70.00 10/18/2023 20-30-500-521600-0000

 70.00Check Total:

Vendor: 184207 TK Elevator Check Sequence: 64 ACH Enabled: False

60000677298 Elevator Repairs  553.05 10/18/2023 20-30-100-521600-0000

 553.05Check Total:

Vendor: 202650 Daniel Tripp Check Sequence: 65 ACH Enabled: True

Mileage 9/2023 Mileage  70.09 10/18/2023 20-00-000-585270-0000

 70.09Check Total:

Vendor: 198840 True LaCrosse LLC Check Sequence: 66 ACH Enabled: False

101323 Turf Rental  3,750.00 10/18/2023 20-21-000-525500-1172

 3,750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200675 Village of Glen Ellyn Administration Check Sequence: 67 ACH Enabled: False

38999 Fire InspectionFees  150.00 10/18/2023 20-30-150-521600-0000

39006 Fire InspectionFees  225.00 10/18/2023 20-30-450-521600-0000

 375.00Check Total:

Vendor: 202015 Village of Glen Ellyn Alarms Check Sequence: 68 ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 9
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

5291 False Alarms  200.00 10/18/2023 20-30-200-521630-0000

 200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200495 Village of Glen Ellyn-Fuel Check Sequence: 69 ACH Enabled: False

9/2023 Fuel  3,326.04 10/18/2023 10-10-000-530500-0000

 3,326.04Check Total:

Vendor: 190330 Village of Glen Ellyn-Water Check Sequence: 70 ACH Enabled: False

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  117.64 10/18/2023 20-30-200-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  107.88 10/18/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  1,380.46 10/18/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  126.20 10/18/2023 20-30-150-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  3,127.28 10/18/2023 20-30-500-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  650.00 10/18/2023 20-30-350-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  1,063.82 10/18/2023 20-30-450-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  674.57 10/18/2023 20-30-100-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  679.38 10/18/2023 20-30-300-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  48.30 10/18/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  5,173.39 10/18/2023 20-00-000-570400-0000

8/15-9/15/2023 Water  664.70 10/18/2023 20-30-400-570400-0000

 13,813.62Check Total:

Vendor: 199088 W.B. Olson, Inc. Check Sequence: 71 ACH Enabled: False

#8 Construction Management  301,400.00 10/18/2023 94-91-930-575180-0000

 301,400.00Check Total:

Vendor: 193185 WDSRA Check Sequence: 72 ACH Enabled: False

Inclusion Billing  2,341.06 10/18/2023 55-00-000-575350-0000

 2,341.06Check Total:

Vendor: 199401 Wight Construction Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 73 ACH Enabled: False

#2 Ackerman Construction  89,480.02 10/18/2023 94-91-805-575180-0000

 89,480.02Check Total:

Vendor: 202232 WM Corporate Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 74 ACH Enabled: False

9/2023 Scavenger Service  381.08 10/18/2023 10-00-000-521300-0000

9/2023 Scavenger Service  193.56 10/18/2023 20-30-200-521300-0000

9/2023 Scavenger Service  337.86 10/18/2023 20-30-450-521300-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (10/12/2023 - 10:51 AM) Page 10
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

9/2023 Scavenger Service  444.52 10/18/2023 20-30-300-521300-0000

9/2023 Scavenger Service  364.17 10/18/2023 20-30-500-521300-0000
